considering optimistic and pessimistic scenarios, incorporating probability distributions for key drivers such
as transaction processing speed, logistics costs, and consumer confidence. Data sources for this analysis include
historical financial reports of the examined platforms, market trend studies on e-commerce performance, and
external economic indicators such as exchange rate stability, tariff changes, and regional demand fluctuations.
Industry benchmarks for revenue elasticity in response to transaction efficiency and logistics disruptions were
derived from empirical studies on digital trade patterns. The results in table 9 present comparative revenue
variations for Qifa.ru, Alibaba.com, GlobalSources.com, and DHgate.com, demonstrating how each platform
responds to shifts in operational conditions. The optimistic scenario accounts for improved transaction speeds,
lower logistics costs, and high consumer confidence, whereas the pessimistic scenario incorporates increased
delivery delays, price volatility, and weakened consumer sentiment.

Table 9. Performance Under Optimistic and Pessimistic Scenarios

Platform Optimistic Revenue Growth (%) Pessimistic Revenue Decline (%)

Qifa.ru +15 % –20 %

48

«Н
ов

ос
ти

  н
ау

ки
  и

  т
ех

но
ло

ги
й»

   №
 2

(7
3)

   2
02

5
Научные публикации

Platform Optimistic Revenue Growth (%) Pessimistic Revenue Decline (%)

Alibaba.com +18 % –12 %

GlobalSources +14 % –22 %

DHgate.com +12 % –25 %

Source: developed by the authors.

The analysis presented in tables 6–9, based on our probabilistic model, reveals significant variability
in transaction processing speeds, logistics costs, and consumer confidence across leading digital trade plat-
forms. The Monte Carlo simulations indicate that faster processing speeds and lower logistics costs, as seen in
platforms like Alibaba.com, contribute to more robust revenue outcomes in optimistic scenarios, while delays
and increased costs can severely impact performance under pessimistic market conditions. These results un-
derscore the importance of adaptive strategies, such as dynamic commission adjustments, in mitigating op-